5.5.1	 The table below sets out the financial effects of the proposed transaction on the proforma reviewed
consolidated half year financials for the Company for the period ended 31 August 2023. The proforma
financial statements have been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of their proforma
nature, they may not fairly present the Company’s financial position, changes in equity, results of
operations or cash flows, or the effect and impact of the proposed Scheme of Reconstruction going
forward.

5.5.2	 The Directors of the Company are responsible for the compilation, contents and preparation of the
proforma financial statements. Their responsibility includes determining that the proforma financial
statements have been properly compiled on the basis stated, which is consistent with the accounting
policies of the Company and that the proforma adjustments are appropriate for purposes of the proforma
financial information disclosed pursuant to the ZSE Listings Requirements. The proforma financial
information is set out below:

	 Econet Wireless Zimbabwe Limited
	 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Aug 2023
ZWL ‘millions

Before
Transaction

* The
Transaction

Aug 2023
ZW$ ‘millions

After
Transaction

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  1,472,015  147,105  1,619,120

Right of use assets  153,465  761  154,226

Investment property  6,645  2,256  8,901

Intangible assets  45,639  7,633  53,272

Investment in associate  80,828  (20,993)  59,835
Financial assets at fair value through
other comprehensive income  741,800  -   741,800

Financial assets at amortised cost  22,100  -   22,100

Total non-current assets  2,522,492  136,762  2,659,254

Current assets

Inventories  29,960  1,708  31,668
Trade and other receivables  670,143  (100,893)  569,250
Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss  2  38,393  38,395

Assets classified as held for sale  -   56  56
Mobile money trust bank balances -
restricted balances  -   103,814  103,814
Cash and cash equivalents  94,664  7,668  102,332

 794,769  50,746  845,515

Total assets  3,317,261  187,508  3,504,769

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Share capital and share premium  63,223 - 63,223
Retained earnings  359,444 102,154 461,598
Other reserves  1,670,196 (401,025) 1,269,171
Equity attributable to owners of Econet
Wireless Zimbabwe Limited  2,092,863 (298,871) 1,793,992

Non-controlling interest  (45) 5,108 5,063
Total equity  2,092,818 (293,763) 1,799,055

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liability  225,077  31,644  256,721
Lease liabilities  115,979  132  116,111
Interest-bearing debt  16,141  -   16,141
Provisions  7,957  32,598  40,555
Total non-current liabilities  365,154  64,374  429,528

Current liabilities

Deferred revenue  64,795 - 64,795

Provisions  5,645 - 5,645

Trade and other payables  329,088 295,418 624,506

Lease liabilities  32,745 - 32,745

Interest-bearing debt  346,514 17,636 364,150

Income tax payable  80,502 29 80,531

Mobile money trust liabilities  - 103,814 103,814

Total current liabilities  859,289 416,897 1,276,186

Total liabilities  1,224,443  481,271  1,705,714

Total equity and liabilities  3,317,261  187,508  3,504,769

	 * Have been prepared on the assumption of a 50% split between cash and Econet Treasury shares.

ECONET WIRELESS
ZIMBABWE LIMITED

SUBSIDIARIES ASSOCIATES

Econet Wireless
(Private) Limited

EW Capital
Holdings (Private) Limited

Cumii  Zimbabwe
(Private) Limited

Distributed Power Africa
(Private) Limited

EcoCash Holdings
Zimbabwe Limited

ECONET WIRELESS
ZIMBABWE LIMITED

MNO
Business

Financial
Technology
Businesss

Associates

Cumii
Zimbabwe

(Private) Limited

Distributed
Power Africa

(Private) Limited

EcoCash
(Private) Limited

Vaya
Technologies

Zimbabwe
(Private) Limited